COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Resolution No. 4319	Presented April 11, 2019
	Referred May 9, 2019
Authorizing the Community Development	Reported Back May 9, 2019
Authority to enter into a cooperative grant	Adopted May 9, 2019
agreement with the Urban Tree Alliance under the	Placed on File
Wisconsin DNR Urban Forestry Grant program.	Moved By Claude Gilmore
	Seconded By Tag Evers
	Yeas 4 Nays 0 Absent 2
	Rules Suspended
	Legistar File 55271

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Community Development Authority (CDA) of the City of Madison Low-income Public Housing properties have many trees that need trimming or removal, (especially Ash trees); and

WHEREAS, the CDA would benefit from expert analysis of its tree removal and replacement priorities; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Tree Alliance has received a grant from the Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources of \$25,000 to conduct a tree inventory and a tree management plan for the CDA and;

WHEREAS, the American Transmission Company, (ATC) also awarded \$3,751.00 in grant funds to purchase and plant 40 trees at CDA Public Housing sites; and

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin DNR requires a cooperative agreement between the project sponsor, Urban Tree Alliance and the project partner, CDA and;

WHEREAS, the City Attorney's Office and the City's Risk Manager have reviewed and approved the draft agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Community Development Authority is authorized to enter into a cooperative grant agreement with the Urban Tree Alliance under the Wisconsin DNR Urban Forestry Grant program.